

Tinglewood Festival ARTIST VENDOR

Application for September 7, 2024

Tinglewood Festival is an all-woodworking show. All applicants will be juried.

Questions? Call 205-665-1519

Include with this application:

- 3 photos of your work + a photo of your booth setup
- Booth fee ☐ New Artist (\$55)

П	Returning	Artist	(\$50)

Na	me:
If y	ou work in collaboration with a partner, please provide their name:
Bus	siness/studio name:
	dress:
	one number:Email:
Sel	ect your show-specific medium:
□ c	hainsaw carving □ wood carving □ wood crafts □ wood turning □ other:
De	scription of material, technique and product:
	ll you demonstrate your art/craft at the festival? □ yes □ no
	es/Regulations:
1.	All work in the show must be original and made by the artist.
2.	Artists must accompany their work and be present at their booth throughout the show. Artists are to provide their own tents, tables, and displays within their 12' x 10' booth space. Power is not available to booths. All exhibits must remain in place for the entire show, from 9 AM to 5 PM. This is a "rain or shine" event.
3.	Booth setup will be Saturday morning, September 7, 2024, from 7 a.m. until 8:30 a.m. Volunteers will be on hand to assist artists who want help with unloading and setup and with take down.
4.	The booth exhibitor is responsible for collecting and remitting city, county and state sales taxes. Forms will be supplied at registration.
5.	Neither the Tinglewood Festival, City of Montevallo, Montevallo Chamber of Commerce, Montevallo Arts Collaborative nor Montevallo Main Street are responsible for the safety of exhibits while in transit or in the exhibition area. Booths for artists need to be sturdy enough to withstand crowds and weather.
6.	We reserve the right to prohibit any exhibit or part of an exhibit or restrict any activity or conduct deemed undesirable.
7.	If accepted for the Tinglewood Festival, the artist's payment of booth fee is considered a commitment to the show. The booth fee is non-refundable.
۱a۶	gree to abide by these rules and regulations:

Submit completed application and booth fee to: Tinglewood Festival P.O. Box 270 | Montevallo, AL 35115

Signature & Date